
 
 

 

                                             GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

                                         MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

                             LOK SABHA 

                                    UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.454 

                                   TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2021 
 

 

RAIL COACH FACTORY IN JHANSI 

 

 † 454.  SHRI ANURAG SHARMA: 

           

            

           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

    

 

(a) whether the Railways has accorded approval for setting up of Rail 

coach factory in Jhansi;  
 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 
 

(c) whether the construction work of the Jhansi Rail coach factory is 

being undertaken by VVNL company; 
 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the current status thereof; 
 

(e) whether the Railways has stopped the said work suddenly through an 

order by the Board; and 

 

(f) if so, the details thereof and views of the Government to restart the 

works? 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND CONSUMER 

AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 

                                      

                                    (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 
 

 

(a) & (b) A work of setting up of coach periodical overhauling and 

refurbishment workshop at Jhansi was sanctioned in the year 2018-19. 

(c) & (d) The work was entrusted to RVNL.  

(e) & (f) Based on developments in technology and rolling stock, the 

requirement is under review. 
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